506315546 10/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6362295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506174988

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-TING YEH	07/20/2020
SUNG-CHIH HUANG	07/20/2020
CHE-HAO CHUANG	07/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMAZING MICROELECTRONIC CORP.	
Street Address:	6F6, NO. 736, JHONGJHENG RD.	
Internal Address:	JHONGHE DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16940750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.

Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1035-2771
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=1035-2771-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL28-2020#page1.tif source=1035-2771-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL28-2020#page2.tif source=1035-2771-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL28-2020#page3.tif

PATENT 506315546 REEL: 054163 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. MR1035-2771

	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): VERTICAL BIPOLAR
	TRANSISTOR DEVICE
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check or	Ne)
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/940, 750 filed 7/28/2020 U.S. Patent No. issued
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Chack O	ne)
(O) look &	
	🖾 U.S. Patent rights only
of any U.S	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date 5. Patent Application Identified above.
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
1001 by f	IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC ne or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) Chih-Ting YEH
(Address)	No.5, Ln. 8, Ren'ai Rd., Zhudong Township, Hsinchu County 31044, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Sung-Chih HUANG
(Address)	No.25, Ln. 89, Sec. 3, Jiaoxi Rd., Jiaoxi Township, Yilan County 262, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) <u>Che-Hao CHUANG</u>
(Address)	No.36, Furong St., Jhudong Township, Hainchu County 31961, Talwan, R.O.C.
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)	
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are).
(Name c	f Assignee) AMAZING MICROELECTRONIC CORP.
	of Assignee) 6F6, No. 736, Jhongjheng Rd., Jhonghe Dist, New Tsipel City, Talwan, R.O.C.
·	arranginary arranjinara way oranginaragi way orangi was and ang an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang

	☐ an individual				
	 ☐ a partnership				
	⊠ a Corporation of	Talwa	n, R.O.C.	(\$	tate or Country)
The second ASS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred	t to in this agree	ment is (or are)		
(Name of Assignee)	ronaczący (n any) rominec	. com and egrou	mont is (or eas).		
(Address of Assignee)					
, arai sass or , assign say	<u> </u>				
		•			
The second ASSIGNEE is:	(Check One)				
	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3				
	☐ an individual				
	☐ a partnership				
	☐ a Corporation of				(State or Country
	a corporator or				(Glass of Cooling)
The third ASSIGI	NEE(S) (if any) referred to	in this agreeme	int is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)				: 	
(Address of Assignee)					
	,,,				
☐ Addition	nal assignees are being na	imed on separat	ely numbered she	ets attached her	eto.
	10 in appointmention of 84		ASSIGNEE, and		
		e and do hereby	assign the lonew	9	Ottac, illisii
The ASSIGNOR(consideration, receipt of whe successors and assigns.			assign the lonsw		
The ASSIGNOR(consideration, receipt of wh successors and assigns: the full and exclu	nich is acknowledged, hav isive right to the invention; tin and to the entire right, t	title and interest	in and to the PAT	ENT RIGHTS in	the
The ASSIGNOR, consideration, receipt of whether the full and exclusions an equal interest invention, all continuations, patent applications; and	nich is acknowledged, hav isive right to the invention; tin and to the entire right, t	title and interest isionals, re-issue	in and to the PAT	ENT RIGHTS in also patents and	the

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Chih-Ting Yeh	20 July 2020
Rignature of sole or fifal assignor) Chih-Ting YEH	(Date)
Sung chih Huang	20 July 2020
ignature of second assignor, if any) Sung-Chih HUNNG	(Date)
The-Itas Unions	20 July 2020
ignature of third assignor, if any) Che-Hao CHUANG	(Date)

REEL: 054163 FRAME: 0355